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ACTS AND RESOLVES 

OF THB 

SIXTIETH LEGISLATURE 

OF THB 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1881. 

Published by the Seoretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, 
February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842. 

AUGUSTA: 
SPRAGUE & SON, PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1881. 



RESOLVES 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE. 

1881. 

Cb.all~tel" 11. 

Resolve in favor of Newell Joseph, Ropresentative of the Passamaquoddy Tribe of 
Indians. 

Resolve(l, Thnt there he paid from the stnte treaslll'y one 
hnndred dollars to Newell Joseph for travel and attendance 
before the legislatnre as representative of the Passamaquoddy 
tribe of Indians. 

Approved January 25, 18BI. 

CbapteJi' ~. 

Re.-olve in favor of Joseph Nioolar, Representative of the Ponobscot Tribo of Indiuus. 

Resolve[l, That tIl ere be paid from the state treasury one 
hundred dollars to Joseph NicolaI' for travel and attendance 
hefore the legisIatUl'e as representative of the Penobscot tribe 
of Indians. 

Approvod January 25, 1881. 

Resolve in favor of the town of Mayfield. 

Re8olved, That three hundred dollars be appropriated to 
assist the town of Mayfield in building a road leading from 

Ne-veIl Josel hi 
in favor or. 

Joseph Nicolar) 
in fllvJl' of. 

Town or 3Jay­
field, iu favor of. 


